GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2674
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014

ADB LOAN FOR METRO
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Asian Development Bank (ADB) has provided huge financial assistance for expansion and construction of metro rail
projects in the country;

(b) if so the details thereof, project-wise; and

(c) the amount utilised and repayment made so far project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA):

(@) & (b) The Asian Development Bank (ADB) Board has agreed for following two Metro Rail projects in India:
i. Bengaluru Metro Rail Transit System Project for USD 250 million;

ii. Jaipur Metro Rail Line 1 — Phase B Project for USD 176 million.

(c) No amount has been disbursed so far.
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